GENERAL DESCRIPTION
NEW IMPROVED FRAMELESS KIT FROM AVX/ELCO
EUROPE – 9180 SERIES
AVX/Elco introduce an improved PCMCIA frameless kit with
increased strength/torque.  The design provides approximately 40 %
improvement in strength/torque than the previous version. Modifying
the AVX/Elco unique interlocking mechanism and increasing the
thickness of the metal covers have helped to achieve this. These

PCMCIA- Personal Computer Memory Card International Association.
9180 PCMCIA Frameless Kit
HOW TO ORDER
PREFIX
3 = STANDARD FRAMELESS KIT
X = 0 OR 1
SERIES
I / O CONNECTOR
3X - 9180 - XXXX - XX - XXX
CODE VOLTAGE KEY
0 5.0V
1 3.3V
CODE DESCRIPTION
0001 BLANK I / O
0002 15 WAY I / O WITHOUT COAX
0003 15 WAY I / O WITH COAX
0011 EXTENDED 30 x 5 - NO COAX
0012 EXTENDED 30 x 10 - NO COAX
0013 EXTENDED 30 x 10 - TWIN COAX*
0014 EXTENDED 30 x 10 - COAX RIGHT*
0015 EXTENDED 30 x 10 - COAX LEFT*
PACKAGING DETAILS
CODE PACKAGING TYPE PACKAGING QUANTITY PACKAGING DETAIL
001 TRAY 576 (12 TRAYS) 48 PER TRAY
002 TAPE AND REEL 576 PER 330mm REEL 576 PER 330mm REEL
003 TUBE 576 (64 TUBES) 9 PER TUBE
68 POSITION CONNECTOR
CODE CONTACT ROWS CARDBUS PCB OFFSET
00 DOUBLE NO 0.4mm DOWN
01 SINGLE NO 0.4mm DOWN
02 SINGLE YES 0.4mm DOWN
*Coax versions have a suitable hole in the end of the kit.
The coax connectors are not included with the kit.
Contact factory for other Offsets
DIMENSIONS
9180 PCMCIA Frameless Kit
Typical PCB Layout
47.19
1.
62
68 PADS 0.45 x 1.15
ø1.00 PTH 2 POSITIONS R0.50 TYP
0.50 x 45o TYP2 PADS 0.80 x 0.80
51.00
82
.3
0
71
.2
0
77
.7
0
67 PITCHES @ 0.635 = 42.55
POSITION 34 POSITION 35
POSITION 1POSITION 68
R0.50 TYP
51.00
43.87